

eClerx/SECD/SE/2023/083

August 10, 2023

<b>BSE Limited</b> Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [“Listing Regulations”]**

**Reg: Newspaper advertisement for Un-audited Financial Results for quarter ended June 30, 2023**

**Scrip Code: BSE - 532927  
NSE – ECLERX**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement for the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for quarter ended June 30, 2023 published today in the Business Standard, The Free Press Journal and Navshakti.

The newspaper advertisements are also available on the website of the Company at [www.eclerx.com](http://www.eclerx.com).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For **eClerx Services Limited**



**Pratik Bhanushali**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**F8538**

Encl. as above

### TILAKNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD. (TI)

**CIN: L15420PN1933PLC133303**

Deposited Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Industrial Assurance Building, Churghata, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 001  
Registered Office: PG, Tharanga, 24, Shivajinagar, Dist. Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 412 100  
Email: [invest@tilaknagar.com](mailto:invest@tilaknagar.com), Website: [www.tilaknagar.com](http://www.tilaknagar.com), Phone: +91 22 22671616, Fax: +91 22 22649004

#### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Audited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	84,114.45	72,232.05	48,119.75	2,47,878.17
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,074.75	2,269.05	103.59	7,215.45
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,074.75	2,269.05	103.59	14,969.34
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,074.75	2,269.05	103.59	14,969.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	2,074.75	2,269.05	103.59	14,969.34
6	Equity Share Capital	2,982.99	2,987.75	89.75	14,939.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Company	-	-	-	28,737.84
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic	1.27	1.15	0.57	6.75
	Diluted	1.26	1.14	0.56	6.59

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results (Statements and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (Statements and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website ([www.tilaknagar.com](http://www.tilaknagar.com)) and on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).
- The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 9, 2023. The above results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023, are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures (unaudited) upto the first quarter of the relevant financial year which have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- Key Statutory Financial information is given below:

### EASY FINCORP LTD

Regd. Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Industrial Assurance Building, Churghata, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 001  
Tel: 022-2271-1000 Email: [invest@easyfincorp.com](mailto:invest@easyfincorp.com)  
Website: [www.easyfincorp.com](http://www.easyfincorp.com)

#### Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(Figures in Rupees)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Audited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income	2.16	2.24	1.94	6.88
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(0.16)	(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.07)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.16)	(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.06)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	(0.16)	(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.06)
5	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Company	-	-	-	1,282.75
7	Earnings per Share				
	(for continuing and discontinued operations) - (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic	(0.16)	(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.06)
	Diluted	(0.16)	(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.06)

**Notes:**

- The above results prepared and presented in pursuance of the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 28th August, 2023 and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on that date.
- The Company has only one reportable segment. Hence, the Disclosure as required under Ind AS 108 (Segment Reporting) is not given.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 represent the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year upto March 31, 2023 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2022 being the date of the earlier quarter of previous year, which are subject to limited review.
- The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified whenever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For Easy Fincorp Limited  
Secretary  
Mumbai  
Date: 08/08/2023 098 87011234

## Companies, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy,  
sms reachbs to 57575 or  
email order@bmail.in

## Business Standard Insight Out

### eClerx eClerx Services Limited

CIN : L72200MH2000PLC125319  
Regd. Office : Sonawala Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 29, Bank Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023  
Phone: +91 (22) 6614 8301, Fax: +91 (22) 6614 8655, Email: [investor@eclerx.com](mailto:investor@eclerx.com), Website: [www.eclerx.com](http://www.eclerx.com)

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rupees in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	6,844.77	6,931.01	6,178.35	26,478.97
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,406.32	1,744.95	1,354.73	6,529.90
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,406.32	1,744.95	1,354.73	6,529.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,066.59	1,323.54	995.14	4,891.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,243.71	1,527.65	825.48	5,147.35
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10 each, fully paid up)	482.18	480.34	331.11	480.34
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	16,685.20
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs.10 each) (Not annualised)				
Basic	22.12	27.05	19.98	98.76
Diluted	21.82	26.66	19.63	97.15

#### Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	4,951.79	5,005.70	4,347.16	18,881.61
Profit before tax	1,057.57	1,401.80	968.57	5,039.98
Profit after tax	797.98	1,069.22	720.22	3,784.02

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.eclerx.com](http://www.eclerx.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 9, 2023  
Managing Director & Group CEO

### PUBLICATION OF NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that an Application was presented to the Tribunal at Chennai Bench, on the 28th day of November, 2019, for confirming the reduction of the share capital of the above company from ₹ 4,27,50,000/- to ₹ 4,25,00,000/-.

The notice to individual creditors has been issued. The list of creditors proposed on the 28th day of November, 2019 by the company is available at the registered office of the company for inspection on all working days during 12 noon to 4 PM from Monday to Friday (except when the inspection will be prohibited).

If any creditor of the company has any objection to the application on the details in the list of creditors, the same may be sent along with supporting documents and details about the name and address and the nature and address of his/her business/occupation, if any, to the undersigned at Registered Office at 1-478, National Highways, Chennai Road, Kaveri - 629 005, Tamil Nadu, with three months of date of this notice.

If any objection is received within the time stated above, notice to the list of creditors will, to all the proceedings under the above petition to reduce the capital of the company, be discontinued.

Creditors who intend that a hearing may be held on the 28th day of November, 2023, Wednesday, on which the Tribunal shall hold a hearing, to consider and confirm the reduction of the share capital, should make a request along with the objections, if any.

Sd/-  
M. P. Srinivasan  
Registered Representative of the Company  
M/s. M. P. Srinivasan & Associates  
No. 104, Nageswari Street, Chennai - 600 017, Tamil Nadu, India  
Phone: 044-2499 8000

### REPRO INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Industrial Assurance Building, Churghata, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 001  
Tel: 022-2271-1000 Email: [invest@reproindia.com](mailto:invest@reproindia.com)  
Website: [www.reproindia.com](http://www.reproindia.com)

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2023

(Figures in Rupees)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Audited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
Total income	1.99	1.10	0.99	6.10
Profit/(Loss) before tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	5.10
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on August 08, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified opinion. The same report is available on the Stock Exchanges website of the company.
- The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website of [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.reproindia.com](http://www.reproindia.com).

For Repro India Limited  
Sd/-  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 08, 2023  
Chairman

### MUKAT PIPES LIMITED

Registered Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Industrial Assurance Building, Churghata, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 001  
Tel: 022-2271-1000 Email: [invest@mukatpipes.com](mailto:invest@mukatpipes.com)  
Website: [www.mukatpipes.com](http://www.mukatpipes.com)

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2023

(Figures in Rupees)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Audited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (including other income)	100.00	80.00	300.00	100.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	10.00
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10
Diluted	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website [www.mukatpipes.com](http://www.mukatpipes.com) and on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).
- The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30/06/2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08/08/2023.
- After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items referred in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS 108 (Segment Reporting) is not given.

For MUKAT PIPES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
MUKAT PIPES LIMITED  
Chairman  
Date: 08/08/2023  
Place: Mumbai

### ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767  
Regd. Office: 18<sup>th</sup> Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futures, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai - 400013  
Tel: 91-22-7106 1234 Fax: 91-22-2300 2107 Website: [www.zee.com](http://www.zee.com)

#### Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations from continuing operations*	183,235	186,324	742,191	198,380	194,315	808,790
2	Profit for the period/year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,534	33,217	101,984	7,139	22,276	80,355
3	Profit for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,981)	30,227	35,798	75	19,296	46,807
4	Profit for the period/year before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	(5,850)	(2,414)	(20,890)
5	Profit for the period/year after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,415)	24,887	16,389	387	13,010	25,138
6	Profit for the period/year after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	(5,729)	(2,350)	(20,259)
7	Profit for the period/year (5 + 6)	(1,415)	24,887	16,389	(5,342)	10,660	4,779
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,690)	23,813	15,180	(6,732)	14,820	14,477
9	Equity Share Capital	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606
10	Other equity (including revaluation reserves)	-	-	961,518	-	-	1,062,581
11	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)						
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	(0.15)	2.59	1.71	0.04	1.35	2.62
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	(0.15)	2.59	1.71	0.04	1.35	2.62
12	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for discontinued operations)						
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	(0.60)	(0.24)	(2.12)
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	(0.60)	(0.24)	(2.12)
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for total operations)						
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	(0.15)	2.59	1.71	(0.56)	1.11	0.50
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	(0.15)	2.59	1.71	(0.56)	1.11	0.50

\*Excludes other income

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on Company's website at [www.zee.com](http://www.zee.com).
- This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 9 August 2023  
Chairman



